

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chair of Committee

Date

April 20, 2022

Committee on Health & Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB22-1267 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "**professionals**" and
2 substitute "**providers**".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 7 through 9.
- 4 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 5 Page 3, line 7, strike "SERVICES." and substitute "SERVICES AND AN
6 INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED OR LICENSED AS AN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE
7 PROVIDER BY THE DEPARTMENT."
- 8 Page 3, line 23, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONALS;" and substitute
9 "PROVIDERS;".
- 10 Page 4, line 4, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONALS" and substitute
11 "PROVIDERS".
- 12 Page 4, line 9, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONALS" and substitute
13 "PROVIDERS".
- 14 Page 4, line 26, strike "(6)" and substitute "(6) (a)".
- 15 Page 5, line 2, strike "HEALTH-CARE PROFESSIONAL." and substitute
16 "PROVIDER.
- 17 (b) EACH QUALIFIED ENTITY THAT IS SELECTED BY THE
18 COMMISSION TO PROVIDED TRAINING IS ENCOURAGED TO WORK WITH
19 REGULATORS IN EACH HEALTH-CARE PROFESSION TO ENSURE THAT EACH
20 PROVIDER WHO COMPLETES THE TRAINING RECEIVES CONTINUING

1 EDUCATION CREDIT WHERE APPLICABLE."

2 Page 5, strike line 18, and substitute "**training - health-care providers**
3 **- grants - definition.** (1) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "HEALTH-CARE
4 PROVIDER" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL LICENSED, CERTIFIED, OR REGISTERED
5 PURSUANT TO THIS TITLE 12 TO PROVIDE HEALTH-CARE SERVICES.
6 "HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER" DOES NOT INCLUDE A VETERINARIAN.
7 (2) EACH".

8 Page 1, line 102, strike "**PROFESSIONALS,**" and substitute "**PROVIDERS,**".

** *** ** *** **